
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 52 by Representative Connick

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 6, after "Maintenance and" and before "Fund" delete "Lighting" and insert "Improvement"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 17, after "Ferry Fund," delete "and the Regional" and insert "and the Regional"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 18, after "Maintenance and" and before "Fund" delete "Lighting" and insert "Improvement"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, line 14, after "Maintenance and" and before "Fund" delete "Lighting" and insert "Improvement"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, line 18, after "and" and before "Fund" delete "Lighting" and insert "Improvement"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, line 19, after "A." insert "(1)"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 2, between lines 26 and 27, insert the following:

"(2) Beginning July 1, 2017, and each fiscal year thereafter, after compliance with the requirements of Article VII, Section 9(B) of the Constitution of Louisiana, after making the allocation for state highway fund No. 2 for the Greater New Orleans Expressway Commission, and after making the allocation for the New Orleans Ferry Fund pursuant to R.S. 48:25.2, the treasurer shall deposit into the Transportation Trust Fund fifty percent of the remaining monies derived from the collection of registration and license fees and taxes collected by the state pursuant to R.S. 47:462, and as provided in R.S. 47:481, in the parishes of Jefferson, St. Charles, St. John the Baptist, Tangipahoa, and St. Tammany."

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 2, line 28, after "and" and before "Fund" delete "Lighting" and insert "Improvement"

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 3, line 4, after "the fund" and before "the remaining" insert "fifty percent of"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 3, line 7, after "parishes of" and before "Jefferson," delete "Orleans,"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 11

4 On page 3, line 16, after "maintenance and" and before "of state" delete "lighting" and insert
5 "improvements"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 12

7 On page 3, line 17, after "parishes of" and before "Jefferson," delete "Orleans,"